HOSPITAL LICENSING BOARD

§135B.10

Department of Inspections and Appeals, Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-4115

Name	City	Term Ending
Frank Hermsen		June 30, 2015
Joan Headington	Waverly	June 30, 2017
Pat McDermott		
Monte Neitzel	Creston	June 30, 2015
Kay K. Runge	Davenport	June 30, 2017
Arthur Tinker		

Appointed by the Governor, the six-member Hospital Licensing Board consults with and advises the department in matters of policy affecting hospital administration. In addition, the board reviews and approves rules and standards authorized under Iowa Code chapter 135B prior to approval by the State Board of Health and adopted by the department.

RACING AND GAMING COMMISSION

§99D.5, 99D.6

717 East Court Avenue, Suite B, Des Moines 50309; (515) 281-7352

		Term Ending	
Brian Ohorilko, Administrator		April 30, 2014	
Karyl Jones, Director of Operations			
Name	City	Term Ending	
Jeffrey Lamberti, Chair	Ankeny	April 30, 2014	
Richard Arnold	Russell	April 30, 2016	
Carl Heinrich	Council Bluffs	April 30, 2014	
Kristine Kramer	New Hampton	April 30, 2015	
	Ottosen		

The Racing and Gaming Commission regulates the pari-mutuel dog and horse racing and gambling industries in Iowa. The commission, whose members are appointed by the Governor, seeks to preserve the integrity of these industries and to maintain confidence in the industries by protecting the public. In performing its duties, the commission investigates the eligibility of applicants for a license and selects those who can best serve the citizens of Iowa.

The commission adopts standards for the licensing of racing industry occupations, as well as standards for the operation of all race meetings and facilities. The commission also adopts standards for the operation and licensing of gambling structures. Funding for the commission's operations is appropriated by the General Assembly from the Gaming Regulatory Revolving Fund, which is fully reimbursed through license and regulatory fees charged to licensees.